Reference Document:



System Requirements to use InEight Document

1.0 Introduction

InEight Document is a web-based application that helps projects and users to streamline the capture, review, management and distribution of project documents.

The technical requirements for workstations requiring access to InEight Document web application are as follows:

Hardware/Software	Minimum Requirements	Recommended Requirements
Memory (RAM)	4 GB	8 GB
Available Hard Disk Space	100 GB	100 GB
Display	1024 x 768 16 Bit	1920 x 1080
Operating System	Windows 7, Windows 8/8.1, Windows 10, Windows Server 2016/2019, Apple Mac OS X 10.4 or above	As per minimum.
Internet Requirement	Dial-Up Connection (56kps) for a single user	Cable or ADSL highly recommended (256kps or above).
Internet Browser	Internet Explorer 11.0, Google Chrome, Mozilla Firefox 78 or above Safari 9.0 (on mac OS) 5.0 or above (on Windows OS)	Google Chrome (Latest Supported versions Google)

Notes:

- InEight Document will work at an acceptable speed with a 256kbps ADSL or Cable modem internet connection provided this connection is not used extensively by other applications or shared by several users.
- InEight Document will also work on a dial-up connection which may be suitable for a single user when traveling or for short term access; but not recommended for extensive (daily) use.
- InEight Document viewer (TeamView) ActiveX version will require Internet Explorer running on Microsoft Windows operating system. Alternatively projects can request the HTML5 version to be enabled.
- Optional integration components such as Microsoft Outlook Integration, Microsoft Office Integration and XL-Upload will require Microsoft Office 2013 or above running on Microsoft Windows operating system. Please refer to separate documents on their system requirements.

2.0 Applies to:

Version 5 of InEight Document (TeamBinder) and above.

Reference Document:



System Requirements to use InEight Document

3.0 More information?

For further information, please contact InEight. https://ineight.com/help-support/

Email: support@ineight.com